ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE

TO:	WASHINGTON AIR COMPRESSOR RENTAL CO.	ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:	OCTOBER 10, 2019
-----	--------------------------------------	-----------------------	------------------

44180 WADE DRIVE CONTRACT NO: 20-021-ITB-1

CHANTILLY, VA 20152 CONTRACT TITLE: HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No.20-021-ITB-1 including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: APRIL 6, 2021 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

RENEWALS: THREE (3), ONE (1) YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING FROM OCTOBER 1, 2021 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2024.

COMMODITY CODE(S): 97500

LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS:
AMENDMENT NO.1

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: JOHN TEX STECKLEIN VENDOR TEL. NO.: (301) 370-4844

EMAIL ADDRESS: JLSTECKLEIN@WASHAIR.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: JEREMY HASSAN (DES-WSS) COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-3647

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: JHASSAN@ARLINGTONVA.US

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

VANESSA MOOREHEAD Title PROCUREMENT OFFICER Date

WITNESS these signatures:

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 20-021-ITB-1 **AMENDMENT NUMBER 1**

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 20-021-ITB-1 ("Main Agreement") dated October 10, 2019 between Washington Air Compressor Rental Co., 44180 Wade Drive, Chantilly, VA 20152 ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement as follows: Remove line item A4 from the Contract, the Contractor is no longer providing the equipment. The equipment will be provided on Contract No. 20-021-ITB-2.

Section A: Backhoe, Skid Steer and Fork-Lift Equipment <u>Line Item A4</u>: Loader, Track (Liebherr 914, CAT 313FL or equal; Operator & Equipment

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

Ü		
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON	WASHINGTON AIR COMPRESSOR RENTAL CO.	
COUNTY, VIRGINIA		
AUTHORIZED:	AUTHORIZED:	
SIGNATURE:	SIGNATURE:	
NAME: <u>VANESSA MOOREHEAD</u>	NAME: <u>JOHN TEX STECKLEIN</u>	
TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER	TITLE: GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT MANAGER	
DATE:	DATE:	